## THE SCHOOL BOARD OF GADSDEN COUNTY



## Elijah Key, Superintendent of Schools

35 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd Quincy, Florida 32351 Main: (850) 627-9651 or Fax: (850) 627-2760

www.GadsdenSchools.org

## LEGAL NOTICE

The SCHOOL BOARD OF GADSDEN COUNTY, FLORIDA, announces a School Board Workshop to which all interested persons are invited and opened to the public; and a Student Hearing which is closed to the public.

DATE: Tuesday, October 3, 2023

School Board Workshop

Student Hearing

TIME: 3:30 P.M.

6:00 P.M.

PLACE: School Board Meeting Room

Max D. Walker School Administration Building

35 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd.

Quincy, Florida

<u>PURPOSE OF THE SCHOOL BOARD WORKSHOP</u>: For Board members to discuss issues relating to ESSER funding, student code of conduct, risk manager, budget director and food service director positions; teacher pay allocations, new K-8 school; and other such business as may be ready for consideration.

<u>PURPOSE OF THE STUDENT HEARING</u>: For Board members to act on expulsion, alternative placement or suspension of student.

A copy of this agenda may be obtained by writing to, or otherwise contacting: The School Board of Gadsden County, Florida, Attention: Mr. Elijah Key, Superintendent of Schools, 35 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd., Quincy, Florida 32351.

Notice is hereby given that if a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Board with respect to any matter considered at the meeting, he will need a record of the proceedings, and for such purpose he may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings are made, which records would include the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

Dated this 27th day of September, 2023 A.D.

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF GADSDEN COUNTY, FLORIDA

Elijah Key, Superintendent of Schools